PFC Capabilities
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Introduction..........................................................................................................................2
DCM, CRM, or CCM?..........................................................................................................3
Vishay FRED Pt® Product Portfolio......................................................................................4
FRED Pt® DIODES
V I S H AY  I N T E R T E C H N O LO GY,  I N C .
CAPABILITIES

Package VRRM
Range
(V)
VF at IF
IR  at
VRRM
Trr IFSM TJ max
Family Type (V) (A) (uA) (ns) (A) (oC)
8 VS-8ETX06S-M3 Power-Pack SMD D2PAK (TO-263AB) 600 1.4 8 50 15 110 175
8 VS-8EWL06FN-M3 Power-Pack SMD D2PAK (TO-263AB) 600 0.81 8 5 60 140 175
8 VS-8EWH06FN-M3 Power-Pack SMD D2PAK (TO-263AB) 600 1.3 8 50 18 90 175
8 VS-8EWX06FN-M3 Power-Pack SMD D2PAK (TO-263AB) 600 1.4 8 50 15 90 175
8 VS-8EVL06-M3 Power-Pack SMD SlimDPAK (TO-252AE) 600 0.98 8 5 94 130 175
8 VS-8EVH06-M3 Power-Pack SMD SlimDPAK (TO-252AE) 600 1.3 8 20 16 90 175
8 VS-8EVX06-M3 Power-Pack SMD SlimDPAK (TO-252AE) 600 1.4 8 20 14 80 175
8 VS-ETH0806-M3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-220AC 2L 600 1.3 8 12 16 80 175
8 VS-ETH0806FP-M3 Isolated Power-Pack TO-220 FullPAK 2L 600 1.3 8 12 16 80 175
8 VS-ETL0806-M3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-220AC 2L 600 0.84 8 9 65 120 175
8 VS-ETL0806FP-M3 Isolated Power-Pack TO-220 FullPAK 2L 600 0.84 8 9 65 120 175
8 VS-ETX0806-M3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-220AC 2L 600 1.5 8 30 14 80 175
8 VS-ETX0806FP-M3 Isolated Power-Pack TO-220 FullPAK 2L 600 1.5 8 30 14 80 175
10 VS-10CDU06-M3/I Power-Pack SMD(2) SMPD (TO-263AC) 600 1 5 3 35 110 175
12 VS-12CDU06-M3/I Power-Pack SMD(2) SMPD (TO-263AC) 600 0.89 6 5 45 200 175
12 VS-12EWH06FN-M3 Power-Pack SMD DPAK (TO-252AA) 600 1.34 12 10 18 110 175
15 VS-15AWL06FN-M3 Power-Pack SMD DPAK (TO-252AA) 600 0.85 15 10 60 180 175
15 VS-15ETL06-M3 Isolated Power-Pack TO-220AC 2L 600 0.85 15 10 60 250 175
15 VS-15ETL06FP-N3 Isolated Power-Pack TO-220 FullPAK 2L 600 0.85 15 10 60 250 175
15 VS-15ETH06-M3 Isolated Power-Pack TO-220AC 2L 600 1.3 15 50 22 120 175
15 VS-15ETH06FP-N3 Isolated Power-Pack TO-220 FullPAK 2L 600 1.3 15 50 22 120 175
15 VS-15ETX06-M3 Isolated Power-Pack TO-220AC 2L 600 1.5 15 50 18 170 175
15 VS-15ETX06FP-N3 Isolated Power-Pack TO-220 FullPAK 2L 600 1.5 15 50 18 170 175
15 VS-15ETL06S-M3 Power-Pack SMD D2PAK (TO-263AB) 600 0.85 15 10 60 250 175
15 VS-15ETH06S-M3 Power-Pack SMD D2PAK (TO-263AB) 600 1.3 15 50 22 120 175
15 VS-15ETX06S-M3 Power-Pack SMD D2PAK (TO-263AB) 600 1.5 15 50 18 170 175
15 VS-15EWH06FN-M3 Power-Pack SMD D2PAK (TO-263AB) 600 1.2 15 50 22 120 175
15 VS-15EWL06FN-M3 Power-Pack SMD DPAK (TO-252AA) 600 0.85 15 10 60 180 175
15 VS-15EWX06FN-M3 Power-Pack SMD DPAK (TO-252AA) 600 1.5 15 50 18 120 175
FRED Pt® (Fast Recovery Epitaxial Diodes), continued
(1) Bold text = new products
(2) Dual center-tapped device (VF limit @ IF is per diode)
FRED Pt® DIODES

PFC Capabilities
IF(AV)
(A) Part Number
Package VRRM
Range
(V)
VF at IF
IR  at
VRRM
Trr IFSM TJ max
Family Type (V) (A) (uA) (ns) (A) (oC)
15 VS-15EVL06-M3 Power-Pack SMD SlimDPAK (TO-252AE) 600 0.98 15 10 38 180 175
15 VS-15EVU06-M3 Power-Pack SMD SlimDPAK (TO-252AE) 600 1.1 15 20 26 160 175
15 VS-15EVH06-M3 Power-Pack SMD SlimDPAK (TO-252AE) 600 1.2 15 20 20 120 175
15 VS-C4ZU3006FP-E3 Plastic Power-Pack(2) TO-3PF 600 1.08 15 15 37 180 175
15 VS-ETH1506-M3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-220AC 2L 600 1.25 15 15 21 160 175
15 VS-ETH1506FP-M3 Isolated Power-Pack TO-220 FullPAK 2L 600 1.25 15 15 21 160 175
15 VS-ETH1506S-M3 Power-Pack SMD D2PAK (TO-263AB) 600 1.25 15 15 21 160 175
15 VS-ETL1506-M3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-220AC 2L 600 0.85 15 15 60 200 175
15 VS-ETL1506FP-M3 Isolated Power-Pack TO-220 FullPAK 2L 600 0.85 15 15 60 200 175
15 VS-ETL1506S-M3 Power-Pack SMD D2PAK (TO-263AB) 600 0.85 15 15 60 200 175
15 VS-ETU1506-M3 Isolated Power-Pack TO-220AC 2L 600 1.1 15 15 24 160 175
15 VS-ETU1506FP-M3 Isolated Power-Pack TO-220 FullPAK 2L 600 1.1 15 15 24 160 175
15 VS-ETU1506S-M3 Power-Pack SMD D2PAK (TO-263AB) 600 1.1 15 15 24 160 175
15 VS-ETX1506-M3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-220AC 2L 600 1.55 15 36 18 120 175
15 VS-ETX1506FP-M3 Isolated Power-Pack TO-220 FullPAK 2L 600 1.55 15 36 18 120 175
15 VS-ETX1506S-M3 Power-Pack SMD D2PAK (TO-263AB) 600 1.55 15 36 18 120 175
16 VS-16CDU06-M3/I Power-Pack SMD(2) SMPD (TO-263AC) 600 0.94 8 5 45 200 175
16 VS-16EDU06-M3/I Power-Pack SMD(2) SMPD (TO-263AC) 600 0.91 16 15 55 160 175
20 VS-E4TU2006FP-N3 Isolated Power-Pack TO-220 FullPAK 600 1.26 20 15 61 190 175
30 VS-30CDU06-M3/I Power-Pack SMD(2) SMPD (TO-263AC) 600 0.9 15 15 55 300 175
30 VS-ETU3006-M3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-220AC 2L 600 1.15 30 30 30 200 175
30 VS-ETU3006FP-M3 Isolated Power-Pack TO-220 FullPAK 2L 600 1.15 30 30 30 200 175
30 VS-ETU3006S-M3 Power-Pack SMD D2PAK (TO-263AB) 600 1.15 30 30 30 200 175
30 VS-ETH3006-M3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-220AC 2L 600 1.4 30 30 27 180 175
30 VS-ETH3006FP-M3 Isolated Power-Pack TO-220 FullPAK 2L 600 1.4 30 30 27 180 175
30 VS-ETH3006S-M3 Power-Pack SMD D2PAK (TO-263AB) 600 1.4 30 30 27 180 175
30 VS-ETH3007-N3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-220AC 2L 650 1.4 30 30 37 210 175
30 VS-ETX3007-N3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-220AC 2L 650 1.6 30 30 35 210 175
30 VS-E5TH3012-N3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-220AC 2L 1200 1.7 30 50 32 250 175
30 VS-E5TX3012-N3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-220AC 2L 1200 2.1 30 50 26 210 175
FRED Pt® (Fast Recovery Epitaxial Diodes), continued
(1) Bold text = new products

PFC Capabilities
IF(AV)
(A) Part Number
Package VRRM
Range
(V)
VF at IF
IR  at
VRRM
Trr IFSM TJ max
Family Type (V) (A) (uA) (ns) (A) (oC)
30 VS-APU3006-N3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-247AC 600 1.15 30 30 30 220 175
30 VS-APU3006L-N3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-247AD 600 1.15 30 30 30 250 175
30 VS-EPU3006-N3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-247AC 600 1.15 30 30 30 220 175
30 VS-EPU3006L-N3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-247AD 600 1.15 30 30 30 220 175
30 VS-E4PU3006L-N3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-247AD 600 1.2 30 50 65 240 175
30 VS-APH3006-N3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-247AC 600 1.4 30 30 27 220 175
30 VS-APH3006L-N3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-247AD 600 1.4 30 30 26 240 175
30 VS-EPH3006-N3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-247AC 600 1.4 30 30 27 220 175
30 VS-E4PH3006L-N3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-247AD 600 1.4 30 50 55 240 175
30 VS-C4PU3006L-N3 Plastic Power-Pack(2) TO-247AD 600 1.35 15 15 60 200 175
30 VS-C4PH3006L-N3 Plastic Power-Pack(2) TO-247AD 600 1.35 15 15 50 200 175
30 VS-C4ZU6006FP-E3 Plastic Power-Pack(2) TO-3PF 600 1.2 30 50 37 255 175
30 VS-EPH3007L-N3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-247AD 650 1.4 30 30 33 195 175
30 VS-EPX3007L-N3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-247AD 650 1.6 30 30 27 170 175
30 VS-E5PH3012L-N3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-247AD 1200 1.7 30 50 32 260 175
30 VS-E5PX3012L-N3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-247AD 1200 2.1 30 50 26 250 175
60 VS-APU6006-N3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-247AC 600 1.05 60 30 32 600 175
60 VS-EPU6006L-N3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-247AD 600 1.1 60 30 32 600 175
60 VS-CPU6006L-N3 Plastic Power-Pack(2) TO-247AD 600 1.1 30 30 26 500 175
60 VS-C4PH6006L-N3 Plastic Power-Pack(2) TO-247AD 600 1.44 30 50 55 480 175
60 VS-C4PU6006L-N3 Plastic Power-Pack(2) TO-247AD 600 1.23 30 50 65 480 175
60 VS-E4PH6006L-N3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-247AD 600 1.4 60 50 68 425 175
60 VS-E4PU6006L-N3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-247AD 600 1.33 60 50 74 450 175
60 VS-EPH6007L-N3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-247AD 650 1.4 60 30 65 520 175
60 VS-EPX6007L-N3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-247AD 650 1.6 60 30 40 500 175
60 VS-E5PH6012L-N3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-247AD 1200 1.7 60 50 38 460 175
60 VS-E5PX6012L-N3 Plastic Power-Pack TO-247AD 1200 2.1 60 50 30 420 175
150 VS-EBU15006-F4 Plastic Power-Pack PowerTab® 600 1.63 150 8 50 1200 175
FRED Pt® (Fast Recovery Epitaxial Diodes), continued
(1) Bold text = new products
(2) Dual center-tapped device (VF limit @ IF is per diode)
FRED Pt® DIODES